
Belfry
Post Season Football Roster

School: Belfry Class: 3A District: 8
Head Coach: Philip Haywood Superintendent: David Lester
Work Phone: 606-237-3900 Principal: Mark Gannon

FAX: 606-237-5119 Athletic Director: Philip Haywood
Mascot Name: Pirates Enrollment:
School Colors: Red & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Gary Runyon 
Assistant Coach: James Rowe 
Assistant Coach: Anthony Tackett 
Assistant Coach: Matt Varney 
Assistant Coach: Perry Wright, II 
Assistant Coach: Jonathan D Wright 
Assistant Coach: Matt T Marcum 
Assistant Coach: Casey Lequire 
Assistant Coach: Todd Cassell 
Assistant Coach: Jim Booth 
Assistant Coach: Ryan Chapman 
Assistant Coach: Nathan Coleman 
Assistant Coach: David Jones 
Assistant Coach: Jason Cross 
Assistant Coach: Bradley W Allen 

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
13 13 Justin Adkins 5' 9" 157 QB Fresh.
58 58 Timmy Adkins 5' 10" 186 OL Junior
44 44 Cole Bentley 6' 5" 270 TE Soph.
10 10 Cameron Catron 5' 9" 173 DB Soph.
31 31 Brandon Church 5' 10" 151 RB Junior
6 6 Noah Corbett 5' 10" 154 QB Soph.

79 79 Zach Curry 5' 9" 338 OL Fresh.
61 61 Austin Dotson 6' 4" 265 OL Soph.
2 2 T Dotson 5' 11" 175 DE Junior

20 20 Chase Dove 5' 10" 165 RB Soph.
9 9 Kaleb Edwards 5' 10" 155 DB Senior

22 22 Caleb Elkins 5' 8" 143 RB Junior
63 63 Justyn Ferrell 5' 11" 185 OL Junior
1 1 Andrew Fletcher 6' 1" 205 RB Soph.

55 55 Macky Francis 5' 10" 323 OL Senior
72 72 Nick Francis 5' 8" 271 OL Soph.
53 53 Austin Gibbs 6' 2" 267 OL Junior
59 59 Zack Gibbs 5' 8" 163 OL Fresh.
73 73 Tyler Goins 5' 10" 294 OL Junior
62 62 Jeremiah Gooslin 5' 9" 170 OL Junior
40 40 Austin Hall 6' 2" 187 DE Soph.
80 80 Aaron Hatfield 5' 8" 135 SE Junior
5 5 Austin Hatfield 5' 9" 221 RB Senior

23 23 Raquan Horton 6' 1" 270 DL Soph.
28 28 Taveon Hunter 5' 9" 145 RB Fresh.
16 16 Ryan Jessie 6' 3" 150 SE Fresh.

(continued next page)
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Belfry
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
87 87 Austin Johnson 5' 5" 100 SE Fresh.
12 12 Josh Keathley 5' 9" 149 TE Fresh.
74 74 Jameson Keatley 5' 7" 222 OL Fresh.
71 71 Caleb Lewis 5' 9" 232 OL Fresh.
25 25 Dalton Lowe 5' 8" 125 SE Soph.
82 82 Cameron Maynard 5' 8" 182 SE Senior
65 65 Jacob Maynard 5' 7" 290 OL Fresh.
75 75 Lee McCoy 6' 0" 237 OL Fresh.
42 42 Braxton Miller 6' 1" 185 TE Fresh.
67 67 Drew Mullins 6' 4" 270 OL Senior
56 56 Brayden Preece 5' 11" 228 OL Soph.
68 68 Tyler Preece 5' 7" 253 OL Fresh.
70 70 Chase Runyon 6' 1" 260 OL Fresh.
11 11 Nate Sanger 5' 11" 188 LB Junior
76 76 Jordan Scott 6' 3" 300 OL Soph.
18 18 Mikey Sesco 5' 9" 151 LB Fresh.
51 51 Garrett Spence 5' 10" 245 OL Fresh.
50 50 Greg Staggs 5' 11" 195 OL Soph.
33 33 Dakota Stanley 5' 9" 194 LB Senior
21 21 Michael Stepp 6' 2" 165 DT Fresh.
4 4 Keaton Taylor 5' 11" 160 QB Senior

17 17 Josh Thacker 5' 8" 140 LB Soph.
78 78 Anthony Thompson 6' 1" 157 DT Soph.
29 29 Jacob Tincher 5' 8" 135 SE Soph.
77 77 Austin Varney 5' 11" 210 OL Soph.
15 15 Devin Varney 5' 11" 150 RB Fresh.
57 57 Jonathan Webb 5' 11" 238 OL Fresh.
24 24 Derek Wellman 6' 0" 126 RB Fresh.
14 14 Devin Wellman 5' 11" 160 SE Junior
66 66 Kalob Whitt 5' 10" 275 OL Soph.
64 64 Moses Wiedel 5' 6" 183 OL Fresh.
3 3 Xondre Willis 5' 10" 162 RB Junior

54 54 Jordan Wolford 5' 11" 263 OL Soph.
27 27 Austin Woolum 5' 8" 133 SE Soph.
32 32 Leonard Young 5' 10" 165 DL Soph.
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School: Belfry Class: 3A District: 8
Head Coach: Philip Haywood Superintendent: David Lester
Work Phone: 606-237-3900 Principal: Mark Gannon

FAX: 606-237-5119 Athletic Director: Philip Haywood
Mascot Name: Pirates Enrollment:
School Colors: Red & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Gary Runyon 
Assistant Coach: James Rowe 
Assistant Coach: Anthony Tackett 
Assistant Coach: Matt Varney 
Assistant Coach: Perry Wright, II 
Assistant Coach: Jonathan D Wright 
Assistant Coach: Matt T Marcum 
Assistant Coach: Casey Lequire 
Assistant Coach: Todd Cassell 
Assistant Coach: Jim Booth 
Assistant Coach: Ryan Chapman 
Assistant Coach: Nathan Coleman 
Assistant Coach: David Jones 
Assistant Coach: Jason Cross 
Assistant Coach: Bradley W Allen 

Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
1 1 Andrew Fletcher 6' 1" 205 RB Soph.
2 2 T Dotson 5' 11" 175 DE Junior
3 3 Xondre Willis 5' 10" 162 RB Junior
4 4 Keaton Taylor 5' 11" 160 QB Senior
5 5 Austin Hatfield 5' 9" 221 RB Senior
6 6 Noah Corbett 5' 10" 154 QB Soph.
9 9 Kaleb Edwards 5' 10" 155 DB Senior

10 10 Cameron Catron 5' 9" 173 DB Soph.
11 11 Nate Sanger 5' 11" 188 LB Junior
12 12 Josh Keathley 5' 9" 149 TE Fresh.
13 13 Justin Adkins 5' 9" 157 QB Fresh.
14 14 Devin Wellman 5' 11" 160 SE Junior
15 15 Devin Varney 5' 11" 150 RB Fresh.
16 16 Ryan Jessie 6' 3" 150 SE Fresh.
17 17 Josh Thacker 5' 8" 140 LB Soph.
18 18 Mikey Sesco 5' 9" 151 LB Fresh.
20 20 Chase Dove 5' 10" 165 RB Soph.
21 21 Michael Stepp 6' 2" 165 DT Fresh.
22 22 Caleb Elkins 5' 8" 143 RB Junior
23 23 Raquan Horton 6' 1" 270 DL Soph.
24 24 Derek Wellman 6' 0" 126 RB Fresh.
25 25 Dalton Lowe 5' 8" 125 SE Soph.
27 27 Austin Woolum 5' 8" 133 SE Soph.
28 28 Taveon Hunter 5' 9" 145 RB Fresh.
29 29 Jacob Tincher 5' 8" 135 SE Soph.
31 31 Brandon Church 5' 10" 151 RB Junior
32 32 Leonard Young 5' 10" 165 DL Soph.
33 33 Dakota Stanley 5' 9" 194 LB Senior
40 40 Austin Hall 6' 2" 187 DE Soph.
42 42 Braxton Miller 6' 1" 185 TE Fresh.
44 44 Cole Bentley 6' 5" 270 TE Soph.
50 50 Greg Staggs 5' 11" 195 OL Soph.
51 51 Garrett Spence 5' 10" 245 OL Fresh.
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Belfry
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
53 53 Austin Gibbs 6' 2" 267 OL Junior
54 54 Jordan Wolford 5' 11" 263 OL Soph.
55 55 Macky Francis 5' 10" 323 OL Senior
56 56 Brayden Preece 5' 11" 228 OL Soph.
57 57 Jonathan Webb 5' 11" 238 OL Fresh.
58 58 Timmy Adkins 5' 10" 186 OL Junior
59 59 Zack Gibbs 5' 8" 163 OL Fresh.
61 61 Austin Dotson 6' 4" 265 OL Soph.
62 62 Jeremiah Gooslin 5' 9" 170 OL Junior
63 63 Justyn Ferrell 5' 11" 185 OL Junior
64 64 Moses Wiedel 5' 6" 183 OL Fresh.
65 65 Jacob Maynard 5' 7" 290 OL Fresh.
66 66 Kalob Whitt 5' 10" 275 OL Soph.
67 67 Drew Mullins 6' 4" 270 OL Senior
68 68 Tyler Preece 5' 7" 253 OL Fresh.
70 70 Chase Runyon 6' 1" 260 OL Fresh.
71 71 Caleb Lewis 5' 9" 232 OL Fresh.
72 72 Nick Francis 5' 8" 271 OL Soph.
73 73 Tyler Goins 5' 10" 294 OL Junior
74 74 Jameson Keatley 5' 7" 222 OL Fresh.
75 75 Lee McCoy 6' 0" 237 OL Fresh.
76 76 Jordan Scott 6' 3" 300 OL Soph.
77 77 Austin Varney 5' 11" 210 OL Soph.
78 78 Anthony Thompson 6' 1" 157 DT Soph.
79 79 Zach Curry 5' 9" 338 OL Fresh.
80 80 Aaron Hatfield 5' 8" 135 SE Junior
82 82 Cameron Maynard 5' 8" 182 SE Senior
87 87 Austin Johnson 5' 5" 100 SE Fresh.
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